

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5094 of 2020****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5094 of 2020**

=====

ANITABEN MANUBHAI KAKANI**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:**MR NIRAV R MISHRA(6140) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1****MR C P CHANIYARA(6836) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4****MR. DINESH N TRIVEDI(6256) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4****NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL**Date : 19/01/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Considering the submissions made by learned Advocate Mr.Mishra for the petitioner that the petitioner has been working on the post in question since last 18 years and whereas the extension order expires on 21.1.2024 and on the other hand, considering the submissions made by learned Advocate Mr.C.P. Chaniyara for the respondents No.3 and 4 that the proposal is pending consideration of the District Development Officer and appropriate decision would be taken by 24.1.2024, list the matter on 25.1.2024.

Considering the above submissions, let the service of the petitioner be continued till 25.1.2024.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

V.V.P. PODUVAL