

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5094 of 2020

=====

ANITABEN MANUBHAI KAKANI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR NIRAV R MISHRA(6140) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

MR C P CHANIYARA(6836) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4

MR. DINESH N TRIVEDI(6256) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 30/01/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr.Chaniyara tenders a copy of the affidavit by respondent No.4 herein. The same is taken on record. Learned Advocate would submit that appropriate action for extending the contract of the petitioner would be done within a period of 10 days. List this matter on 12.2.2024 for further consideration. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

V.V.P. PODUVAL