

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5094 of 2020****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 2 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5094 of 2020****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 3 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5094 of 2020**

=====

ANITABEN MANUBHAI KAKANI**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR NIRAV R MISHRA(6140) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1****MR C P CHANIYARA(6836) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4****MR. DINESH N TRIVEDI(6256) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4****NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT**Date : 18/09/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Learned AGP Ms. Forum Shah appearing for the
respondent-State prays for time to file affidavit-in-reply.

Though the matter is of the year 2020, as a last
chance, time is granted. Stand over to **09.10.2025**. Reply, if
any, shall be filed on or before 03.10.2025.

Interim relief, granted earlier, in Civil Application to
continue till then.

DIWAKAR SHUKLA

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)