

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5094 of 2020

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 2 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5094 of 2020**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 3 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5094 of 2020**

=====

ANITABEN MANUBHAI KAKANI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR NIRAV R MISHRA(6140) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

MR C P CHANIYARA(6836) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4

MR. DINESH N TRIVEDI(6256) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT

Date : 13/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 24/03/2026. Interim relief granted earlier, if any,
to continue till then.

NILESH

(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)